
 

 

 

In accordance with the provisions of article 227 of Law 6/2023 of 17 March on Securities Markets 

and Investment Services, Sacyr, S.A. (hereinafter, "the company") hereby notifies the CNMV of the 

following: 

 

 

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION 

 

 

 

 

Regarding the Significant Event notice filed on July 10th, 2017, under Liquidity Contracts 

record number 254401, below is a detail of the transactions made in the twenty nineth 

quarter under the contract (i.e. from August 1st 2024 to October 31st 2024, both included) 

pursuant to Fourth Rule, of Circular 1/2017 of April 26th by the Comisión Nacional del 

Mercado de Valores (the Spanish National Securities Commission) on liquidity contracts. 

  

 

SUMMARY 

   
   

      SECURITIES AMOUNT (€) AVERAGE PRICE (€) 

Initial contract balance   750,000 1,680,000  

Initial balance 29Q   523,384 1,516,792  

Purchases   7,797,963 -24,796,050 3.180 

Sales   -7,830,742 24,851,026 3.174 

Expenses    -6,667  
      

Current balance   490,605 1,565,101   

 

 
 
 
 
 

QUARTERLY DISCLOSURE ON LIQUIDITY CONTRACT 



  DATE OF TRADE 
 NO. 

SECURITIE
S 

BLOCK 
 NO. 

OPERATIONS 
AVERAGE CASH  

POSITION 
AS OF DATE 

  Initial balance  29Q             

  31 July 2024           523,384 

P 1 August 2024 125,349 NO 64 3.207 -402,040 648,733 

S 1 August 2024 84,604 NO 38 3.218 272,266 564,129 

P 2 August 2024 99,217 NO 48 3.106 -308,177 663,346 

S 2 August 2024 112,775 NO 78 3.103 349,947 550,571 

P 5 August 2024 81,569 NO 37 2.999 -244,604 632,140 

S 5 August 2024 130,304 NO 59 3.005 391,530 501,836 

P 6 August 2024 94,169 NO 42 3.023 -284,715 596,005 

S 6 August 2024 98,914 NO 36 3.027 299,389 497,091 

P 7 August 2024 97,308 NO 47 3.025 -294,320 594,399 

S 7 August 2024 121,703 NO 60 3.031 368,931 472,696 

P 8 August 2024 117,521 NO 49 3.038 -356,982 590,217 

S 8 August 2024 104,776 NO 41 3.037 318,203 485,441 

P 9 August 2024 117,904 NO 57 3.079 -363,037 603,345 

S 9 August 2024 105,375 NO 61 3.083 324,879 497,970 

P 12 August 2024 115,201 NO 53 3.086 -355,486 613,171 

S 12 August 2024 104,959 NO 61 3.089 324,185 508,212 

P 13 August 2024 114,166 NO 55 3.093 -353,121 622,378 

S 13 August 2024 94,339 NO 48 3.092 291,710 528,039 

P 14 August 2024 110,012 NO 54 3.107 -341,817 638,051 

S 14 August 2024 108,285 NO 57 3.108 336,529 529,766 

P 15 August 2024 77,189 NO 28 3.106 -239,752 606,955 

S 15 August 2024 137,061 NO 46 3.114 426,853 469,894 

P 16 August 2024 109,067 NO 51 3.125 -340,840 578,961 

S 16 August 2024 118,714 NO 82 3.130 371,595 460,247 

P 19 August 2024 109,068 NO 42 3.137 -342,195 569,315 

S 19 August 2024 122,942 NO 57 3.142 386,265 446,373 

P 20 August 2024 155,779 NO 54 3.162 -492,579 602,152 

S 20 August 2024 81,193 NO 46 3.164 256,875 520,959 

P 21 August 2024 113,709 NO 58 3.127 -355,559 634,668 

S 21 August 2024 104,765 NO 52 3.127 327,616 529,903 

P 22 August 2024 103,532 NO 42 3.138 -324,920 633,435 

S 22 August 2024 132,671 NO 77 3.143 416,982 500,764 

P 23 August 2024 117,765 NO 67 3.154 -371,487 618,529 

S 23 August 2024 117,609 NO 45 3.155 371,042 500,920 

P 26 August 2024 95,091 NO 50 3.179 -302,333 596,011 

S 26 August 2024 135,708 NO 77 3.184 432,096 460,303 

P 27 August 2024 130,751 NO 68 3.200 -418,366 591,054 

S 27 August 2024 102,751 NO 65 3.202 328,966 488,303 

P 28 August 2024 98,539 NO 54 3.234 -318,688 586,842 

S 28 August 2024 127,689 NO 72 3.236 413,158 459,153 

P 29 August 2024 98,658 NO 56 3.229 -318,571 557,811 

S 29 August 2024 135,834 NO 80 3.231 438,890 421,977 

P 30 August 2024 102,201 NO 54 3.268 -333,947 524,178 

S 30 August 2024 124,591 NO 67 3.270 407,355 399,587 

P 2 September 2024 156,897 NO 105 3.245 -509,066 556,484 



S 2 September 2024 73,851 NO 41 3.237 239,071 482,633 

P 3 September 2024 163,155 NO 82 3.284 -535,749 645,788 

S 3 September 2024 72,732 NO 36 3.294 239,546 573,056 

P 4 September 2024 100,402 NO 56 3.193 -320,586 673,458 

S 4 September 2024 139,432 NO 75 3.194 445,409 534,026 

P 5 September 2024 93,140 NO 65 3.227 -300,557 627,166 

S 5 September 2024 143,649 NO 90 3.220 462,556 483,517 

P 6 September 2024 141,049 NO 70 3.215 -453,532 624,566 

S 6 September 2024 91,575 NO 46 3.215 294,368 532,991 

P 9 September 2024 99,367 NO 54 3.185 -316,533 632,358 

S 9 September 2024 128,684 NO 66 3.187 410,114 503,674 

P 10 September 2024 108,932 NO 85 3.114 -339,217 612,606 

S 10 September 2024 118,943 NO 72 3.120 371,095 493,663 

P 11 September 2024 118,365 NO 45 3.106 -367,623 612,028 

S 11 September 2024 110,462 NO 57 3.110 343,530 501,566 

P 12 September 2024 118,181 NO 61 3.138 -370,892 619,747 

S 12 September 2024 110,470 NO 55 3.144 347,329 509,277 

P 13 September 2024 82,545 NO 47 3.164 -261,137 591,822 

S 13 September 2024 141,566 NO 74 3.161 447,466 450,256 

P 16 September 2024 123,296 NO 68 3.165 -390,209 573,552 

S 16 September 2024 100,145 NO 59 3.165 316,988 473,407 

P 17 September 2024 93,080 NO 61 3.181 -296,052 566,487 

S 17 September 2024 126,470 NO 64 3.178 401,901 440,017 

P 18 September 2024 98,899 NO 55 3.184 -314,858 538,916 

S 18 September 2024 113,971 NO 58 3.184 362,873 424,945 

P 19 September 2024 117,482 NO 56 3.221 -378,403 542,427 

S 19 September 2024 95,766 NO 46 3.223 308,683 446,661 

P 20 September 2024 155,446 NO 79 3.218 -500,214 602,107 

S 20 September 2024 66,468 NO 31 3.208 213,219 535,639 

P 23 September 2024 116,284 NO 58 3.179 -369,696 651,923 

S 23 September 2024 124,732 NO 75 3.179 396,469 527,191 

P 24 September 2024 129,788 NO 58 3.215 -417,298 656,979 

S 24 September 2024 108,346 NO 51 3.217 348,574 548,633 

P 25 September 2024 120,433 NO 55 3.233 -389,375 669,066 

S 25 September 2024 120,352 NO 63 3.232 388,948 548,714 

P 26 September 2024 102,308 NO 48 3.261 -333,579 651,022 

S 26 September 2024 136,856 NO 78 3.262 446,471 514,166 

P 27 September 2024 113,020 NO 52 3.286 -371,399 627,186 

S 27 September 2024 120,246 NO 66 3.290 395,603 506,940 

P 30 September 2024 132,351 NO 63 3.248 -429,906 639,291 

S 30 September 2024 99,706 NO 56 3.245 323,514 539,585 

P 1 October 2024 118,270 NO 69 3.279 -387,766 657,855 

S 1 October 2024 108,693 NO 45 3.280 356,521 549,162 

P 2 October 2024 112,515 NO 53 3.255 -366,240 661,677 

S 2 October 2024 116,572 NO 51 3.259 379,864 545,105 

P 3 October 2024 141,947 NO 67 3.223 -457,465 687,052 

S 3 October 2024 88,353 NO 43 3.221 284,555 598,699 

P 4 October 2024 114,939 NO 59 3.214 -369,378 713,638 

S 4 October 2024 124,632 NO 56 3.215 400,694 589,006 



P 7 October 2024 126,643 NO 74 3.198 -405,046 715,649 

S 7 October 2024 118,037 NO 62 3.199 377,552 597,612 

P 8 October 2024 127,214 NO 66 3.163 -402,396 724,826 

S 8 October 2024 115,095 NO 51 3.169 364,688 609,731 

P 9 October 2024 92,566 NO 40 3.213 -297,407 702,297 

S 9 October 2024 150,998 NO 75 3.213 485,147 551,299 

P 10 October 2024 128,958 NO 66 3.212 -414,200 680,257 

S 10 October 2024 114,293 NO 50 3.215 367,423 565,964 

P 11 October 2024 100,537 NO 47 3.233 -325,072 666,501 

S 11 October 2024 143,842 NO 78 3.235 465,386 522,659 

P 14 October 2024 117,861 NO 61 3.257 -383,919 640,520 

S 14 October 2024 113,147 NO 57 3.259 368,727 527,373 

P 15 October 2024 117,930 NO 60 3.273 -386,032 645,303 

S 15 October 2024 112,358 NO 55 3.275 367,976 532,945 

P 16 October 2024 114,108 NO 48 3.292 -375,613 647,053 

S 16 October 2024 119,632 NO 55 3.295 394,162 527,421 

P 17 October 2024 121,220 NO 56 3.324 -402,961 648,641 

S 17 October 2024 110,487 NO 54 3.328 367,715 538,154 

P 18 October 2024 126,780 NO 61 3.297 -417,947 664,934 

S 18 October 2024 107,305 NO 43 3.298 353,914 557,629 

P 21 October 2024 170,251 NO 102 3.223 -548,701 727,880 

S 21 October 2024 66,257 NO 45 3.201 212,063 661,623 

P 22 October 2024 116,358 NO 55 3.135 -364,739 777,981 

S 22 October 2024 167,762 NO 84 3.137 526,198 610,219 

P 23 October 2024 153,468 NO 80 3.127 -479,964 763,687 

S 23 October 2024 136,008 NO 61 3.131 425,797 627,679 

P 24 October 2024 164,801 NO 81 3.122 -514,535 792,480 

S 24 October 2024 124,475 NO 58 3.124 388,812 668,005 

P 25 October 2024 107,460 NO 54 3.136 -337,030 775,465 

S 25 October 2024 186,634 NO 85 3.131 584,305 588,831 

P 28 October 2024 171,865 NO 92 3.151 -541,579 760,696 

S 28 October 2024 120,973 NO 55 3.152 381,306 639,723 

P 29 October 2024 178,028 NO 122 3.147 -560,208 817,751 

S 29 October 2024 114,375 NO 66 3.145 359,700 703,376 

P 30 October 2024 103,232 NO 70 3.050 -314,840 806,608 

S 30 October 2024 204,385 NO 110 3.062 625,734 602,223 

P 31 October 2024 102,827 NO 49 3.050 -313,595 705,050 

S 31 October 2024 214,445 NO 105 3.049 653,797 490,605 

 
 
Madrid, November 6th, 2024 
 

 

Carlos Mijangos Gorozarri 

Chief Financial Officer 

Sacyr, S.A. 


